
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kim Hanna, CFO 

DATE August 6, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF BUDGET AMENDMENT #10 FOR FY 2024. KH 
  

 

Request:  

Please review and approve amendment #10 which includes: 

 To increase the general fund for donation of $2,000.00 to be used to purchase a 

storage bin for the Aquatics Facility.   

 To increase the Capital Fund for an insurance claim to replace a damaged sign at 

Veterans Park ($19,728) and to increase the Capital Fund for the purchase of an 

excavator for $250,000. 

  

 

 

ITEMS: 

Amendment #10 

 

 

 

 


